


भारत कोकिंग कोल लिमिटेड (कोल इंडिया लिमिटेड की एक अनुषंगी इकाई) एक मिनीरत्न कंपनी पंजीकृत कार्यालय :कोयला भवन , कोयला नगर धनबाद-826005, CIN :U10101JH1972GOI000918 सामग्री प्रबंधन विभाग कमर्शियल ब्लॉक L-III , फ़ैक्स- 0326-2230183 फ़ोन नंबर-0326-2230181 ईमेल:gmml@bcclweb.in, वेबसाइट:www.bcclweb.in		BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED (A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited) A Mini Ratna Company Regt. Off: Koyla Bhawan ,Koyla Nagar Dhanbad-826005, CIN:U10101JH1972GOI000918 Materials Management Department Commercial Block L-III (Fax No- 0326-2230183) Phone No.0326-2230181 Email. Id: gmml@bcclweb.in Website: www.bcclweb.in
--	---	---

SUPPLY/PURCHASE ORDER

ORIGINAL BY REGD. POST/BY E-MAIL

Ref.No. BCCL/Pur/118003/M S Pipe/19-20/OTE/14

Date: 21.05.2019

To,

M/s Gajanan Tubes Private Limited

MODEL HOUSE 40 STRAND ROAD

3rd FLOOR, ROOM NO 1A,

KOLKATA – 700001, WEST BENGAL

Tel. (033) 22105300/01, Fax. 91-033-22431705

Email: gajanan@vsnl.net

GSTIN No.: 19AABCG1647H1ZN

PAN: AABCG1647H

Vendor Category: MSME & NSIC

Mobile No. 09903606771

Sub. : Supply of ISI Marked Black Mild Steel Pipe/Tube 150 mm**Ref:** 1.Our Tender no: BCCL/PUR/118003/M S Pipe/18-19/OTE/10 dtd 29.05.18

2. Tender Id: 2018_BCCL_104284_1 opened on 22.06.18

3. Your online Bid no. 308812 dtd 19.06.2018 & subsequent correspondence on the above subject.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, we , for and on behalf of BCCL , hereby place PURCHASE ORDER on you for supply of following items as per rate , terms and conditions indicated below :

1. SCOPE OF SUPPLY: ISI Marked Black Mild Steel Pipe/Tube 150 mm on MSE basis at L-1 rate

The detailed description along with specification of the items, Qty. to be supplied, Unit Rate and Extended Value will be as under:

S N	Item Description	Qty. (Mtrs)	Unit Basic Rate (Rs)	Extended Landed Value (In Rs)
1	ISI Marked Black Mild Steel Pipe/tube 6" or 150mm NB heavy quality [Make & Model No. Gajanan] [Detailed Technical specification will be as per Annexure-A]	900	959.17	8,63,253.00
GST @ 18 % [IGST]				1,55,385.54
Sub Total [A]				10,18,638.54
CMPDI Inspection Charges @1% on FOR Value [B]				10,186.39
GST @18% on Inspection Charges [C]				1,833.55
Total Landed Rate on FOR Basis [A+B+C]				10,30,658.47
Total Landed Rate on FOR Basis [Round Off]				10,30,658.00

2. TOTAL ORDER VALUE: The total material value will be **Rs 10,30,658.00** (Rupees Ten Lakh Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Eight only) on F.O.R. Destination basis.

